Client/Matter No. 8285/672 and 8285/566				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				
1. Name of conveying Party(i	es)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
SBC HOLDINGS PF	 ROPERTIES, L.P.	Name:	SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	
		Internal Address:		
	!	Street Address:	645 East Plumb Lane	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	City:	Reno	
☐ Yes ☒ No		State:	Nevada	
		Country:	USA Zip: 89502	
		Additional name(s) and	addresses attached? ☐ Yes   No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):June 26, 2002				
Assignment	☐ Change of Name	☐ Executiv	e Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Security Agreement	☐ Merger	☐ Joint Re	search Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assi	gnment    Other			
4. Application or patent numb A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/801,872		B. Patent No.(s) 6,731,736	ner with a new application.	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		7. Total Fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be check Authorized to be checked	_	
1 .		8. Payment Information:		
,		a.		
		b.  Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
Inent I Holds		May 22, 2008		
Signature // UU  Vincent J. Gnoffo, Reg. No. 44,714		Date Total no. of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents:3		
Name of Person Signing		•		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is either the owner or co-owner of the patents and/or pending patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Subject Patents");

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Subject Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBC Holdings Properties, L.P. hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Properties, L.P. all rights, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and any patents that may issue from the Subject Patents in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of the Subject Patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

EXECUTED:, 2002	SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P. By It's General Partner SBC Properties GP, Inc.
	ByMichael J. Viola
State of _ Texas	Treasurer
State of	•
County of Baxer ) ss.	
_ <del>2002, personally appeared</del>	uthority, on this <u>26th</u> day of <u>Ourse</u> . <u>Michael J. Viola</u> , Treasurer of BBC Holdings the person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the

purposes therein contained and in the capacity therein stated.

HERLINDA H. ALMAGUER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 12, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission

**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** 

EXECUTED: